www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7439/2023

SYED IBRAHIM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YERUKALI KONDAREDDY PADMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11-12-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Sharma Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Reshma Bai Bhukya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Despite due service on respondent nos.5, 17, 18 and 20 to 29, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to respondent nos.1 to 4, 6 to 8 and 11 to 14 to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time, as a last chance, is granted to Ld. counsel for petitioner to file application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent nos.9, 15, 16 and 19 and to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars, to issue notice to respondent no.10.

List again on 09.02.2024.

MAHESH TANAJIRAO PATANKAR Registrar