## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7439/2023

SYED IBRAHIM & ANR. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

YERUKALI KONDAREDDY PADMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 19-03-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.

Mr. Devadipta Das, Adv.

Ms. Prerna Robin, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Goli Rama Krishna, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Ms. Vandana Sharma Bhandari, Adv.

Ms. Karishma Seth, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Four weeks time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps to serve unserved respondents.

List this matter after four weeks.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)