SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 7439/2023

SYED IBRAHIM & ANR. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

YERUKALI KONDAREDDY PADMA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 14-05-2025 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. Abhinav Rao, AOR

Mr. Abhisek Das, Adv.

Ms. Megha Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Raghav Bherwani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, AOR

Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Raj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. Learned counsel for the petitioners is allowed two weeks' time to file an affidavit of service of notice upon the respondent no. 10.
- 2. He further submits that respondent Nos. 9, 15,16 and 19 are dead. Therefore, he may be allowed time to take steps in that regard.
- 3. As prayed, three weeks' time is allowed for the same.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(NIDHI MATHUR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)